safe and supportive learning environment.
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Students broadly agree that faculty members are respectful and seek to connect
students to a variety of cultures/races, religions, and genders.

B WSU has been broadly effective in addressing diversity-
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DATA VISUALIZATIONS

KEY INDICATORS

Figure 1: How connected do you feel to WSU?

W Current Students (n=1559) @ Faculty/Staff (n=703)

45% - 43%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Very connected*  Moderately connected Slightly connected* Not at all connected*

An asterisk (*) indicates a statistically significant difference at the 99.9 percent confidence level (z-test, p<0.001).

Figure 2: Please rate your overall level of satisfaction with your experience at WSU.

50% + 47%
45% -
40% -
35% -
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -
5% -
0%

35%

3% 3%

Very satisfied™ Somewhat Neither satisfied Somewhat
satisfied nor dissatisfied  dissatisfied*

An asterisk (*) indicates a statistically significant difference at the 99.9 percent confidence level (z-test, p<0.001).
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Figure 5: Based on your experiences and perceptions, how effectively has WSU addressed

A 33%
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -
5% -

0%

33%

diversity-related issues?

12%

10%
° 8%

. . -

(n=2262)

OVERALL PERCEPTIONS

Figure 6: Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.

(n=2262)
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Figure 7: Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.
(By Population) % Agree + Strongly Agree
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Figure 9: As a person of your background or identity, how comfortable do you feel in each
of the following locations or situations?®

W Very comfortable ]

Around friends 56% oM
Classrooms 37% 8%
Rhatigan Student Center 41% 7%l
Around instructors 27% [13% ]
Around staff or administrators 25% [ 15% 1]
Advising Offices 33% [11%]
Around students you don't know IFEI 8%
Financial Aid 26% [ 14% [ ]
Heskett Center 26% [12%] |
Student Health Services 25% [11%]]
OneStop 22% [13% [ ]
Office of Undergraduate Admissions 22% [ 14% ]]
Student Involvement 22% [ 14% ]
Counseling and Testing Center 20% [ 14% []
Residence Halls 19% [13% [1
Office of Diversity and Inclusion 22% [ 13% [ |
Graduate School |IFVIR [ 16% ]
Student Government K [ 16% 11
Office of Std Conduct/Community Standards IR [ 14% ||
Disability Services I¥ER [ 14% 1]
Military and Veteran and Student Services [FER [ 15% 1]
0:’/0 20I% 4(;% G(I)% 8(3% 10IO%

This question was answered by students only (n=1559).

5 Respondents who indicated being at all uncomfortable were offered the opportunity to elaborate on their response.
Hanover Research can provide detailed analysis of these responses as an addendum to this project.
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Figure 10: Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

IN THE CLASSROOM...

DURING ON-CAMPUS EVENTS...

10
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ACCESSIBILITY FOR THE
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Figure 14
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Figure 16: Have you ever reported a personal experience of
bias/harassment/discrimination?

Difference are statistically significant difference at the 99.9 percent confidence level (z-test, p<0.001).

Figure 17: Why did you decide not to report?

An asterisk (*) indicates a statistically significant difference at the 99.9 percent confidence level (z-test, p<0.001).
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WITNESSED OR HEARD ABOUT

Figure 20: How often have you heard a WSU ___ make an offensive or insensitive remark
about  ?

% Sometimes + Often

STUDENT ‘ STAFF/ADMIN® FACULTY STAFF ADMIN’
Women 25% 5% 6% 14% 7%
Veterans 5% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Non-nqtlve English 26% A% 50 16% 6%
speaking person

Persons of particular
socioeconomic
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Figure 21: How often have you witnessed or heard about the following forms of
bias/harassment/discrimination at WSU?

|
Threats of physical harm 83% I
Physical harm | 86% I
Damage to personal property _
Offensive visual images | 78% I
Written comments (text, email, writing) | 72% 8%
Exclusion (from gatherings, events) | 73% 8%

Verbal comments 50%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

(n=2262)
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WAYS TO IMPROVE®

Figure 26: How important to changing the environment at WSU is each of the following?

(n=2262)

8 Respondents were offered the opportunity to give suggestions concerning how to improve the climate at WSU.
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Figure 27: How important to changing the environment at WSU is each of the following?
(By Population) % Important + Very Important

W Faculty/Staff (n=703) @ Current Students (n=1559)

Expecting that diversity issues are included in 75%

courses and co-curricular programs 81%
Increasing the diversity of the administration T3%
Increasing the diversity of the faculty 73%82%
i iversi 81%
Increasing the diversity of the student body 70%
Increasing the diversity of the staff 72020%
0% 50% 100%

Chart shows only differences that are statistically significant at the 99.9 percent confidence level (z-test, p<0.001).

Figure 28: How important to changing the environment at WSU is each of the following?

This question was seen by faculty/staff only (n=703).
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Figure 33: Which best describes your international origin?

(n=2245)
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Figure 34: Which best describes your citizenship status?

Undocumented immigrant | <1%

Other F 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

(n=2244)

Figure 35: What best describes your religious/ideology identity?

(n=2249)
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Figure 36: What best describes your military status?

Military dependent . 4%
Veteran I 3%
Military reserves I 1%

Active military | <1%

Other F 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

(n=2254)

Figure 37: Do you have a disability that substantially limits a major life activity?

B No
@ Yes

(n=2172)

© 2015 Hanover Research



Hanover Research | November 2016





http://www.hanoverresearch.com/evaluation/index.php
http://www.hanoverresearch.com/evaluation/index.php




